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STATE OF NEBRASKA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION
3071 Centennial Mall South

: P. 0. Box 94987
(j Lincoin, Nebraska 68509

1982-83
STATE STAFF

Name and Title Mailing Address

301 Centennial Mall South
P. 0. Box 94987
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509

Dr. Ted D. Ward, Director
Gary C. Bergman, Supervisor
Richard Katt, Supervisor

AGRICULTURAL TEACHER ECUCATION STAFF

University of Nebraska
Institute of Agriculture
and Natural Resources
East Campus, 302 Ag Haltl
Lincoln, Nebraska 68583

Courtesy Appointments:

Dr, Robert Florell, Coop. Ext.
Dr, Jdack L. Schinstock, Ag, Mech,
Dr, Thomas Silletto, Ag. Mech,

Dr. Osmund S. Gilbertson, Chairman

Dr. Roy Dillon, Professor

Dr. James Horner, Professor

Dr. Allen G. Blezek, Associate Professor

Or. Norman E. Tooker, Professor/Ext. Specialist
Lloyd Bell, Coordinator, In-Service .

Dr. Leverne Barrett, Ass't Professor

Jack Rudolph, Graduate Assistant

Michael Tyrrell, Graduate Assistant

Sue Register, Graduate Assistant

_ 1 Lip
@:de of Schog] Post Office Code  Instructor Telephone No.
1. Ainsworth {2) Ainsworth 69210  Dean Jochem* 402/387-2082
Darrell Gerdes
2. Albion Albion 68620  Joe Sharp 402/395-3420
3. Allen Allen 68710  Tom Wilmes 402/635-2484
4, Alliance Alliance 69301  Dave Johnson 308/762-3992
5. Ansley Ansley 68814  Roy Payne 308/935-3121
6. Arcadia Arcadia 68815  Randy Scott 308/789-2522
7. Ashland-Greenwood Ashland 68003 Joe Baldassare 402/944~2144
8. Aurora (2) Aurora 68818  Irving Wedeking* 402/694-2536
Becky Pittman
9. Battle Creek Battle Creek 68715 Ed Woeppel 402/675-2235,Ext. 4
10. Baydrd Bayard 69334  Gene Claver 308/586-1700 '
11. Blair. Blair 68008 Mark Oseka 402/426-4941
12. Bloomfield Bloomfield 68718  Ron Tinkham 402/373-2243
13, Blue HiM Blue Hill 68930  Duane Lienemann 402/756-3531
14. Broken Bow Broken Bow 68822  Richard Chalupa 308/872~6821
15. Burwell Burwell 68823  Don Phillips 308/346-4150
16. Butte Butte 68722  Roger lLechtenberg 402/775-2201
17. Cambridge Cembridge 69022  Francis Jorgensen 308/697-3327
18. Centennial Utica 68456  Robert Vrbka 402/534-2321
19. Central Raymond 68428  Jeff Schellpeper 402/785-2685
20. Central City Central City 68826  Gary Maresh 308/946-3086
g;; Centura Cairo 68824  Keith Kubic 308/485-4258
. Chappeltl Chappel] 69129  Mike Davis 308/874-2911
23. Chase County Imperial 69033  Ben Hurley 308/882-4304,Ext 10



Name of School

Clarks
Clarkson
Cody-Kilgore
Conestoga .
Creighton .
Crete (2)

Crofton

David City
DilTler -

East Butler
Elba-

Elgin -
Emerson-Hubbard.
Ewing

Exeter.
Fairbury

Falls City (2)

Filley Consolidated
Franklin
Fullerton
Geneva.

Genoa

Gordon
Gothenburg
Hampton:
Hartington
Hayes County
Hemingford
Henderson (2)

Holbrook -
Holdrege-
Howells
Humphrey
Hyannis Rurail.”
Kimball County.
l.Lakeview Rural
Leigh

. Lewiston Consolidated
. Lexington
. Lincoin Northeast

Logan View Rural
Loup City

Loup County .
Lyons

McCook
Marquette

Mead

Medicine Valley
MiT1ford
Mitchell
Nebraska City
Neligh

Nelson

Post Office

Clarks
Clarkson
Cody
Murray
Creighton
Crete

Crofton
David City
Diller
Brainard
Elba

Elgin
Emerson
Ewing
Exeter
Fairbury
T14th & Fulton
Falls City
Filley
Frankiin
Fullerton
Geneva
Genoa
Gordon
Gothenburg
Hampton
Hartington
Hayes Center
Hemingford
Henderson

HoTbrook
Holdrege
Howells

Humphrey
Hyannis

Kimball
Columbus

‘Leigh

Lewiston
Lexington

2635 Nerth 63rd

Hooper
Loup City
Taylor
Lyons
McCook
Marquette
Mead
Curtis
Milford
Mitchell
Nebraska City
NeTigh
Nelson

Zip
Code Instructor
68628 Fritz Steinhoff
68629 Tim Marlatt
69211  Craig Anthony
68409 Cal Wiechman
68729  Dennis Romshek
68333 Willis Luedke*
Neil Block
68730  Steve Kyriss
68632  Jim Angeil
68342  Ken Malone
68626 James Spath
68835 Bob Swett
68636  Jeff Koch
68733  David Spotanski
68735 Michael Adelaine
68351 Bob Gloystein
68352  Dennis Kenning
68355  Norman Fritz*
Dale Yoesel
68357  Brent Nisley
68939 Mike Schilling
68638 Dennis Mottl
68361  Terry Hejny
68640 Dave Tejral
69343  Robert Huffman
69138 Lynn Herrick
68843 Marlin Seeman
68739  Duane Hoesing
69032  Steve Hogeland
693483  Kenneth Brown
68371  Lynn Gloystein®
Pat Umberger
68948 Dave Sich
68949 Marvin Monson
68641 Dana Anderson
68642  Doug Rumsey
69350 Eugene Miller
69145 Dan Acheson
68601 Ralph Eickhoff
68643  Donald Tyser
68380 Glen Baum
68850  Don Burks
68507 Randall Connot
68031 David Spier
68853  Steve Grosshans
68879 Ivan Soper
68038 Myron Schock _
69001 Dallas Talkington
68854  Paul McIntyre
68041 Philip Miller
69025 David Creger
68405  James Wesely
69357 Ken Andrews
68410  Jim Nemec ,
68756  Bob Boettcher
68961 Steve Kile

2
Te]ephone %6.

308/548-2216
302/892-3873
102/823-4179
102/235-2271
402/358-5100
402/471-3463
402/471-3464
402/388-2371
402/367-3383
402/793-5570
402/545-2081
308/863-2228
102/843-5902
402/695-2736
402/626-7236
402/266- 5911
202/729-6118
402/245-3148

402/662-3595
308/425-6283
308/536-2431
402/759-3141,Ext 34

- 402/993-2274

308/282-0577
308/537-3651
402/725-3116
402/254-6644
402/286-3317
308/487-3788
402/723-4410

308/493-5914
308/995-8661
402/986-1261
402/923-1230
308/458-2202
308/235-4522
402/564-8518
402/487-2228
402/865-5505

-308/324-4691,Ex 6

402/466-2335
402/654- 2429
308/745-0548
308/942-6115
402/687-2363
308/345-6666
402/858-2241
402/624-3435
308/367-4106
402;761—2525
308/623-2034
202/873-3360 €
402/887-4166
402/225-7561



/

HName of School

Newman Grove (2)

Norfolk

Norris

North Bend

North Loup-Scotia
North Platte
Northwest Rural

Oakland-Craig
Omaha Administration

Omaha Burke
Omaha North
Omaha Northwest
Omaha Farm (2)

Ord (2)

Palmer

Palmyra

Pawnee City
Pender

Perkins County
Pierce (2)

Plainview
Prague

RandoTph
Ravenna

Red Cloud.

Rock County (2)

Rushvi]Te
St. Edward
St. Paul (3)

Sandhills Consolidated
Sargent

Schuyler Central
Scottsbiuff

Scribner

Seward

Shickley

Sioux \County

Snyder

Southeast Consolidated
Spa]d1ng

Spencer

Stanton

Superior -

Suttoh

Syracuse-Dunbar

Post Office

Newman Grove

Norfolk
Firth

North Bend
Scotia

North Platte
Grand Island

Oakland
R.R. 1, Waterloo
4469 Farpam

12200 Burke Blvd.

4323 North 37th
8204 Crown Point
RR 1, Waterloo

Ord

Palmer
Palmyra
Pawnee City
Pender
Grant
Pierce

Plainview
Prague
Randolph
Ravenna
Red Cloud
Bassett

Rushville
St. Edward
St, Paul

Dunning
Sargent
Schuyler
Scottsbiuff
Scribner
Seward
Shickiey
Harrison
Shyder
Stella
Spalding
Spencer
Stanton
Superior
Sutton
Syracuse

Zip
Code  Instructor
68758  Gene Wissenburg*
Fred Anderson
68701 Rick Crosijer
68358 Gary Hall
68649  Terry Caddy
68875 Rolland Essman
69101 Harold Rokff
63801 Ralgﬁmﬁiip e
68045  Steve Loftis
68069 John Wiegers
68131 John Perace
68154 Raleigh Pilster
68111 Chris Worm
68134  Chris Worm
68069  Paul Smith*
Mrs. Nancy Barrett
68862  Frank Andreesen*
Ed Bruha
68864  Ario Bockerman
68418 M, D. Weather]
68420 Ronald Ganzel
68047 Gene lauritsen
69740 Mike McArtor
68767  Leon Janovy*
Lonnie Koepke
68769  Robert Todd
68050  Ray Collins
68771 Dennis Bazata
68869  Kent Zeller
68970  Hoy Bailey
68714  Harold Johns*
Carl Wilcox
69360 Max Staman
68660 Deb Larson
68873  Duane Dunning*
Doug Malone
Robert Bowmaster
68833 Patrick Olearnick
68374  Bill Sitz
68661 Tom Wheeldon
69361 Bob Pedulla
68057  Gordon Vavricek
68434  John Broderick
68436  Doug Straight
69346  Jeff Hatch
68664  Larry Howard
68442  Randy DeBoer
68665  Donald Bonczynski
68777  Russ Lechtenberg
68779  Mike Hynek
68978 Dave Barnard
68979  Bill Hargis
68446  Dan Fetters

Telephone No.

402/447-2327

402/371-0952

402/791-5301

402/652-3268

308/245-3101

et 3081 532-556]

3 82~

R Ay
402/685 5661

402/359-5284

402/554-6382

402/399-5733

402/554-6500
402/572-5930

402/359-5284

308/728-7828

308/894-3065
402/780-5327
402/852-2797
402/385-3044, Ex 9
308/352-4735
402/329-6217

402/582-3663
402/663-4388
402/337-0252
308/452-3249
402/746-2818
402/684-3411

308/327-2682
102/678-2266
308/754-4433, Ext 23

308/538-2224

308/527-4119

402/352-5838

308/632-7146,Ext 34
402/664-3538
402/643-2989
402/627~3375
308/668-2312
402/568-2376
402/883-2400
308/497-2431,
402/589-1026
402/439-2642
402/879-3257
402/773-5569
402/269- 2381

Ext 7



4 ﬁ'

Zip SR

Name of Schogl Post CGffice Code  Instructor Telephone No.
121, Tekamah-Herman Tekamah 68061 Donald J. Wallace 402/374-2156
122. Tri County DeWitt 68341 Marc Wittstruck 402/683-2015
123. Valentine Valentine 69201  Randy Marymee 402/376-1780
124. Verdigre Verdigre 68783  Gary Hansen 402/668-2275
125. Wauneta - Wauneta 69045  Daniel Andrews 308/394-5215
126. Waverily Waverly 68462 Mark Buell 402/786-3454
127. West Holt Rural Atkinson 68713 Mike Kissinger 402/925-2848, Ext S
128. West Point West Point 68788 Mark Hanson 402/372-5546
129. Wheatland Madrid 69150 Garold McKenzie 308/326-4201
130. Wheeler Central Bartiett 68622  Arne Anderson 308/654-3273
131. Wilber-Clatonia Wilber 68465  Randy Vlasin 402/821-2743
132. Wilcox Wilcox 68982  Larry Thornton 308/478-2743
133. Wisner-Pilger Wisner 68791  Mark Schroeder 402/529-3249"
134. Wolbach Wolbach 68882 Jerry Horst- 308/246-3381 5222
135. Wood River Rural Wood River 68683  Roger Dvorak 308/583-2249
136. York |, ‘ York 68467 Mike Sandall 402/362-6655

*Local Supervisor of Vocational Education

1978-79 1979-8C 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83
# Departments 138 140 140 137 136
# Ag Personnel 152 159 153 146 147
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